
Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

4 23 23 23 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

2 1 8 7 8 2 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

2 20 20 22 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

71 1 4 3 4 4 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

69 1 8 8 9 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

1 8 9 6 VH

75 4 2 71 61 75 TOTAL

# Sprint ENTRANTS 7 7 7 7 E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5

66

9

7

82

Race Chairs:  David Wessel, Jeff Vance Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

  Sunday   June 30, 2024

Registrar:  Brandon Bockrath

Chief Steward (Sprints):  Jared Cromas Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Chief Steward (Enduro):  Bruce Vollbrecht 1.950

Central Control:  Patt Martin

Great Lakes Sport Car Club & Sports Car Club of Rockford

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley GLSCC/SCCR

Chief Grid:  John Krebs Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Starter:  Dewey Reeder MCSCC

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger 6

Chief Impound:  2

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

# Sprint Cars

# Disqualified

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Enduro Only

Total Cars

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Enduro Event Number:

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 23

Group 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 23

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 23

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 2 1:24.802 21 29:59.096 1:24.236 Madison WI 25 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

2 1 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 6 1:25.537 21 30:06.291 1:24.153 Kronenwetter WI 25 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

3 2 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:25.380 21 30:19.529 1:25.918 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 2 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 1 1:24.496 21 30:19.811 1:25.518 Pewauakee WI 20 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

5 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:25.876 21 30:27.670 1:25.270 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

6 4 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:25.312 21 30:28.760 1:25.854 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

7 5 ITA 20 John Jarvis 8 1:26.102 21 30:37.318 1:26.322 Lake Villa IL 10 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

8 6 ITA 12 Keegan Bosch 23 1:51.268 21 30:37.565 1:24.765 Franksville WI 8 SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

9 7 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 10 1:27.216 21 30:53.109 1:27.004 DeForest WI 7 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

10 1 ITJ 52 Dale Bahr 9 1:26.561 21 31:01.562 1:25.428 West Salem WI SCCA Milw 306763 Full 92 Ford Thunderbird silver

11 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 12 1:27.463 21 31:08.444 1:27.781 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

12 8 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 11 1:27.395 21 31:09.364 1:26.191 Verona WI 6 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

13 4 ITS 141 Thomas Miller 16 1:29.450 21 31:18.008 1:26.965 Dousman WI 13 GLSCC 110204 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 red/gray

14 9 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 13 1:27.750 21 31:19.071 1:26.351 Middleton WI 5 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

15 1 ITB 38 Steve Burns 15 1:28.878 21 31:28.119 1:29.160 Ottawa IL 25 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

16 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 14 1:28.867 20 29:59.191 1:28.721 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

17 1 B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 17 1:29.696 20 30:28.172 1:29.914 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

18 10 ITA 43 Josh Helm 21 1:31.644 20 30:29.229 1:29.076 Cedarburg WI 4 GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

19 3 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 18 1:29.885 20 30:30.871 1:29.918 Wheaton IL 16 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

20 4 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski20 1:30.349 20 30:50.841 1:29.911 Lombard IL 13 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

21 5 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 1:30.311 20 31:17.258 1:30.400 Oswego IL 10 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

22 11 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 3 1:24.882 19 * 27:21.765 1:25.285 Woodstock IL 3 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

23 6 ITB 11 Michael Donlan 22 1:37.802 19 31:03.403 1:34.862 Mackinaw IL 8 NSSCC 930053 Full 87 Toyota MR2 dark blue

Provisional:  2:20 pm    Final:  2:50 pm

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 2 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:12.146 25 30:37.343 1:12.534 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

2 1 FA 70 Art Jahn 8 1:18.151 24 30:51.189 1:15.541 Pardeeville WI 25 MSCC 720059 Full 71 Ralt A+B RT 1/5 black

3 2 FC 124 Daniel Cain 5 1:15.896 24 30:51.501 1:15.803 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

4 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 4 1:13.273 23 * 28:23.887 1:13.486 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

5 3 FC 3 Bruce Giles 6 1:16.327 23 * 30:01.831 1:15.751 Chicago IL 16 GLSCC 890004 Full (Inst) 94 Van Diemen RF94 (FC)white

6 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 1:21.040 23 31:27.355 1:20.271 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

7 2 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 3 1:12.798 14 * 18:00.325 1:14.912 Elgin IL 20 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) black

DNF DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:11.636 * 8:09.600 Sterling IL 2 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

Provisional:  2:55 pm    Final: 3:25 pm

Car70 moved to back of Grid per Driver request.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 20

Group 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 20

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 22

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 19 23 31:18.510 1:18.760 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 21 23 31:19.603 1:20.440 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

3 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 1 23 32:29.200 1:23.285 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

4 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 8 23 32:29.957 1:23.715 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

5 3 ST2 120 Jacob Christianson 22 23 32:41.273 1:23.633 Homer IL 16 SCCR 230104 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

6 2 SM 12 Keegan Bosch 5 22 31:39.446 1:24.932 Franksville WI SCCA MILW727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

7 3 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 11 22 31:44.666 1:25.817 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

8 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 18 22 31:46.028 1:24.898 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

9 2 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 12 22 31:50.296 1:24.843 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

10 3 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 16 22 31:50.553 1:25.734 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

11 4 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 13 22 31:53.520 1:25.739 Roscoe IL 13 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

12 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 14 22 32:18.167 1:26.084 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

13 4 SM 04 Todd Colwell 4 22 32:22.126 1:26.287 Middleton WI 13 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

14 6 SM2 143 Patrick O'Hara 17 22 32:27.949 1:26.270 Pewaukee WI 8 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

15 5 SM 71 Andy Laing 9 22 32:31.785 1:26.839 Fontana WI 10 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

16 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 15 21 31:39.088 1:28.701 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

17 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 3 21 31:40.403 1:28.843 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

18 6 SM 85 Frank Giuffre 10 21 32:15.696 1:27.259 New Berlin WI SCCA Milw 720816 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

19 2 GP 48 Dan Meyer 2 21 32:39.675 1:31.086 Batavia IL 20 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

20 7 SM 44 Frank Kovac 7 18 * 26:48.528 1:26.105 Rhinelander WI 7 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

DNS SM 20 John Jarvis 6 * Lake Villa IL 1 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

DNS ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 20 * Mequon WI 1 GLSCC 090202 Full 17 Mazda Miata MX-5 white

Provisional:  3:35 pm    Final:  4:05 pm

New Track Record (1:18.760) for ST2 by Will Ostrowski.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 4

Group 4 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 3

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:13.440 24 30:24.479 1:13.411 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 2 FF 27 Filippo Roberto Reina 2 1:22.314 22 31:13.303 1:23.723 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 98 Van Diemen RF98  (FF)black/gold

3 3 FF 94 Kurt Seeman 4 1:32.996 21 31:40.311 1:27.405 Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

DNF CFF 88 Benjamin Holzem 3 1:27.012 10 * 19:10.517 1:29.563 Eagle WI 2 GLSCC 100208 Full 61 Lotus 61 FF green

Provisional:  4:15 pm    Final:  4:45 pm

New Track Record (1:13.411) for FF by Tazio Stefanelli.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.083 24 30:07.993 1:12.971 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

2 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.235 23 30:30.067 1:16.646 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

3 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:18.126 23 30:31.384 1:18.251 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

4 1 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 6 1:24.561 22 31:19.770 1:22.391 Naperville IL 25 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

5 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 7 1:27.921 21 30:33.544 1:24.944 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Novice 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

6 3 ST3 25 Michael Davis 5 1:22.624 20 * 27:46.555 1:22.243 Janesville WI 16 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

7 2 ST4 188 Oliver Gillinson 9 1:30.198 20 30:30.735 1:30.000 Arlington Heights IL 20 NSSCC 240106 Novice 93 Honda Civic white

8 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 4 1:18.960 12 * 16:31.078 1:21.111 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 07 Chev Corvette Base black

DNS ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 8 1:28.218 * Palatine IL 1 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

Provisional:  5:00 pm    Final: 5:30 pm

New Track Record (1:16.646) for ST3 by Jeff Vance.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 6 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:21.510 22 30:14.170 1:19.955 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

2 2 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 2 1:23.484 22 31:06.285 1:23.158 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

3 3 VH 25 John Wheeler 3 1:27.055 21 30:48.533 1:26.711 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

4 4 VH 41 Joseph Cromas 4 1:30.053 20 * 30:13.444 1:27.937 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Full (Inst) 71 Plymouth Duster red

5 5 VH 97 Robert Manzer 5 1:31.379 20 30:54.687 1:29.767 Kirkland IL SCCR 220208 Novice 72 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 6 VH 113 Richard Mosher 7 1:33.576 20 31:46.088 1:32.121 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

7 7 VH 96 Christopher Folker 6 1:31.868 19 30:16.793 1:33.512 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

8 8 VH 67 James Fogerty 8 1:36.627 19 30:30.469 1:34.177 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 9 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

Provisional:  5:35  Final: 6:05 

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO2 June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 7

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 7 76 2:00:21.243 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 41 1:29.150 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 35 1:28.900 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

2 1 E-4 143 O'Hara Racing 5 76 2:01:13.898 Pewaukee WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata orange

1 E-4 143 Patrick O'Hara 76 1:26.929 Pewaukee WI GLSCC 180104 Full

3 1 E-2 27 Kordas Racing 3 74 2:01:04.642 Wauwatosa WI LSCC 16BMW M235iR white/red

1 E-2 27 Werner Kordas 1:22.270 Wauwatosa WI LSCC 190118 Full

4 1 E-3 0 Maier-Fisher Racing 2 68 2:01:44.285 Lake Zurich IL NSSCC 69 Triumph Spitfire black

1 E-3 0 Gerhard Maier 40 1:31.330 Lake Zurich IL NSSCC 240108 Novice

1 E-3 0 Mark Fisher 28 1:32.706 VSCDA 7048328617Vintage

5 2 E-2 01 Wessel Racing 1 68 2:01:53.986 Waukesha WI GLSCC 94 Fiat 131 red/white

2 E-2 01 David Wessel 32 1:24.002 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full

2 E-2 01 Lauren Wessel Jones 36 1:34.840 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

6 2 E-5 007 Briggs Racing 6 64 2:01:37.147      Triumph TR7 white

2 E-5 007 Lorrie-Ann Fisher 23 1:36.519 Enduro Permit

2 E-5 007 Roger Briggs 20 1:43.392 Arlington Heights IL AROC Enduro Permit

2 E-5 007 Kurt Krutch 21 1:33.270 Enduro Permit

7 2 E-4 24 Bracket Busters 4 53 2:00:24.684 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata white

2 E-4 24 Brandon Steinhauer 54 1:24.199 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 180107 Full

E-4 24 David Wessel Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst)

Provisional:  5:35 pm    Final:  6:05 pm

Car27 & Car007 scored manually approx half the time, intermittent transponder signals.

Car 24 penalized (1) lap for breaking out of bracket on his last lap.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO2 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 7

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 7 76 2:00:21.243 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 41 1:29.150 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 35 1:28.900 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

6 2 E-5 007 Briggs Racing 6 64 2:01:37.147      Triumph TR7 white

2 E-5 007 Lorrie-Ann Fisher 23 1:36.519 Enduro Permit

2 E-5 007 Roger Briggs 20 1:43.392 Arlington Heights IL AROC Enduro Permit

2 E-5 007 Kurt Krutch 21 1:33.270 Enduro Permit

2 1 E-4 143 O'Hara Racing 5 76 2:01:13.898 Pewaukee WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata orange

1 E-4 143 Patrick O'Hara 76 1:26.929 Pewaukee WI GLSCC 180104 Full

7 2 E-4 24 Bracket Busters 4 53 2:00:24.684 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata white

2 E-4 24 Brandon Steinhauer 54 1:24.199 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 180107 Full

E-4 24 David Wessel Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst)

4 1 E-3 0 Maier-Fisher Racing 2 68 2:01:44.285 Lake Zurich IL NSSCC 69 Triumph Spitfire black

1 E-3 0 Gerhard Maier 40 1:31.330 Lake Zurich IL NSSCC 240108 Novice

1 E-3 0 Mark Fisher 28 1:32.706 VSCDA 7048328617Vintage

3 1 E-2 27 Kordas Racing 3 74 2:01:04.642 Wauwatosa WI LSCC 16BMW M235iR white/red

1 E-2 27 Werner Kordas 1:22.270 Wauwatosa WI LSCC 190118 Full

5 2 E-2 01 Wessel Racing 1 68 2:01:53.986 Waukesha WI GLSCC 94 Fiat 131 red/white

2 E-2 01 David Wessel 32 1:24.002 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full

2 E-2 01 Lauren Wessel Jones 36 1:34.840 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

Provisional:  5:35 pm    Final:  6:05 pm

Car27 & Car007 scored manually approx half the time, intermittent transponder signals.

Car 24 penalized (1) lap for breaking out of bracket on his last lap.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 23

Group 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 23

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 23

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

17 1 B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 17 1:29.696 20 30:28.172 1:29.914 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 2 1:24.802 21 29:59.096 1:24.236 Madison WI 25 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

4 2 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 1 1:24.496 21 30:19.811 1:25.518 Pewauakee WI 20 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

5 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:25.876 21 30:27.670 1:25.270 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

6 4 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:25.312 21 30:28.760 1:25.854 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

7 5 ITA 20 John Jarvis 8 1:26.102 21 30:37.318 1:26.322 Lake Villa IL 10 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

8 6 ITA 12 Keegan Bosch 23 1:51.268 21 30:37.565 1:24.765 Franksville WI 8 SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

9 7 ITA 45 Devin Anderson 10 1:27.216 21 30:53.109 1:27.004 DeForest WI 7 MSCC 940017 Full (Inst) 98 Acura Integra silver

12 8 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 11 1:27.395 21 31:09.364 1:26.191 Verona WI 6 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

14 9 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 13 1:27.750 21 31:19.071 1:26.351 Middleton WI 5 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

18 10 ITA 43 Josh Helm 21 1:31.644 20 30:29.229 1:29.076 Cedarburg WI 4 GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

22 11 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 3 1:24.882 19 * 27:21.765 1:25.285 Woodstock IL 3 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

15 1 ITB 38 Steve Burns 15 1:28.878 21 31:28.119 1:29.160 Ottawa IL 25 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

16 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 14 1:28.867 20 29:59.191 1:28.721 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

19 3 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 18 1:29.885 20 30:30.871 1:29.918 Wheaton IL 16 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

20 4 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski20 1:30.349 20 30:50.841 1:29.911 Lombard IL 13 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

21 5 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 1:30.311 20 31:17.258 1:30.400 Oswego IL 10 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

23 6 ITB 11 Michael Donlan 22 1:37.802 19 31:03.403 1:34.862 Mackinaw IL 8 NSSCC 930053 Full 87 Toyota MR2 dark blue

10 1 ITJ 52 Dale Bahr 9 1:26.561 21 31:01.562 1:25.428 West Salem WI SCCA Milw 306763 Full 92 Ford Thunderbird silver

2 1 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 6 1:25.537 21 30:06.291 1:24.153 Kronenwetter WI 25 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

3 2 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:25.380 21 30:19.529 1:25.918 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

11 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 12 1:27.463 21 31:08.444 1:27.781 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

13 4 ITS 141 Thomas Miller 16 1:29.450 21 31:18.008 1:26.965 Dousman WI 13 GLSCC 110204 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 red/gray

Provisional:  2:20 pm    Final:  2:50 pm

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 2 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNF DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:11.636 * 8:09.600 Sterling IL 2 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

2 1 FA 70 Art Jahn 8 1:18.151 24 30:51.189 1:15.541 Pardeeville WI 25 MSCC 720059 Full 71 Ralt A+B RT 1/5 black

6 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 1:21.040 23 31:27.355 1:20.271 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:12.146 25 30:37.343 1:12.534 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

3 2 FC 124 Daniel Cain 5 1:15.896 24 30:51.501 1:15.803 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

5 3 FC 3 Bruce Giles 6 1:16.327 23 * 30:01.831 1:15.751 Chicago IL 16 GLSCC 890004 Full (Inst) 94 Van Diemen RF94 (FC)white

4 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 4 1:13.273 23 * 28:23.887 1:13.486 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

7 2 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 3 1:12.798 14 * 18:00.325 1:14.912 Elgin IL 20 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) black

Provisional:  2:55 pm    Final: 3:25 pm

Car70 moved to back of Grid per Driver request.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 20

Group 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 20

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 22

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 1 23 32:29.200 1:23.285 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

17 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 3 21 31:40.403 1:28.843 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

19 2 GP 48 Dan Meyer 2 21 32:39.675 1:31.086 Batavia IL 20 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

4 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 8 23 32:29.957 1:23.715 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

6 2 SM 12 Keegan Bosch 5 22 31:39.446 1:24.932 Franksville WI SCCA MILW727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

7 3 SM 89 Stephen Hoch 11 22 31:44.666 1:25.817 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

13 4 SM 04 Todd Colwell 4 22 32:22.126 1:26.287 Middleton WI 13 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

15 5 SM 71 Andy Laing 9 22 32:31.785 1:26.839 Fontana WI 10 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

18 6 SM 85 Frank Giuffre 10 21 32:15.696 1:27.259 New Berlin WI SCCA Milw 720816 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

20 7 SM 44 Frank Kovac 7 18 * 26:48.528 1:26.105 Rhinelander WI 7 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

DNS SM 20 John Jarvis 6 * Lake Villa IL 1 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

8 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 18 22 31:46.028 1:24.898 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

9 2 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 12 22 31:50.296 1:24.843 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

10 3 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 16 22 31:50.553 1:25.734 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

11 4 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 13 22 31:53.520 1:25.739 Roscoe IL 13 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

12 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 14 22 32:18.167 1:26.084 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

14 6 SM2 143 Patrick O'Hara 17 22 32:27.949 1:26.270 Pewaukee WI 8 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

16 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 15 21 31:39.088 1:28.701 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 19 23 31:18.510 1:18.760 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 21 23 31:19.603 1:20.440 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

5 3 ST2 120 Jacob Christianson 22 23 32:41.273 1:23.633 Homer IL 16 SCCR 230104 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

DNS ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 20 * Mequon WI 1 GLSCC 090202 Full 17 Mazda Miata MX-5 white

Provisional:  3:35 pm    Final:  4:05 pm

New Track Record (1:18.760) for ST2 by Will Ostrowski.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 4

Group 4 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 3

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNF CFF 88 Benjamin Holzem 3 1:27.012 10 * 19:10.517 1:29.563 Eagle WI 2 GLSCC 100208 Full 61 Lotus 61 FF green

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 1 1:13.440 24 30:24.479 1:13.411 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 2 FF 27 Filippo Roberto Reina 2 1:22.314 22 31:13.303 1:23.723 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 98 Van Diemen RF98  (FF)black/gold

3 3 FF 94 Kurt Seeman 4 1:32.996 21 31:40.311 1:27.405 Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

Provisional:  4:15 pm    Final:  4:45 pm

New Track Record (1:13.411) for FF by Tazio Stefanelli.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.083 24 30:07.993 1:12.971 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

4 1 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 6 1:24.561 22 31:19.770 1:22.391 Naperville IL 25 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

DNS ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 8 1:28.218 * Palatine IL 1 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

8 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 4 1:18.960 12 * 16:31.078 1:21.111 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 07 Chev Corvette Base black

2 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.235 23 30:30.067 1:16.646 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 7 1:27.921 21 30:33.544 1:24.944 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Novice 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

6 3 ST3 25 Michael Davis 5 1:22.624 20 * 27:46.555 1:22.243 Janesville WI 16 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

3 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:18.126 23 30:31.384 1:18.251 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

7 2 ST4 188 Oliver Gillinson 9 1:30.198 20 30:30.735 1:30.000 Arlington Heights IL 20 NSSCC 240106 Novice 93 Honda Civic white

Provisional:  5:00 pm    Final: 5:30 pm

New Track Record (1:16.646) for ST3 by Jeff Vance.

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Free to Speed: Blackhawk Heat

presented by 

Great Lakes SCC & SCC of Rockford

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 30, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 6 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:21.510 22 30:14.170 1:19.955 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

2 2 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 2 1:23.484 22 31:06.285 1:23.158 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

3 3 VH 25 John Wheeler 3 1:27.055 21 30:48.533 1:26.711 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

4 4 VH 41 Joseph Cromas 4 1:30.053 20 * 30:13.444 1:27.937 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Full (Inst) 71 Plymouth Duster red

5 5 VH 97 Robert Manzer 5 1:31.379 20 30:54.687 1:29.767 Kirkland IL SCCR 220208 Novice 72 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 6 VH 113 Richard Mosher 7 1:33.576 20 31:46.088 1:32.121 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

7 7 VH 96 Christopher Folker 6 1:31.868 19 30:16.793 1:33.512 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

8 8 VH 67 James Fogerty 8 1:36.627 19 30:30.469 1:34.177 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 9 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

Provisional:  5:35  Final: 6:05 

Printed:  7/24/2024     12:00 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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